We will determine the location of the franchisee meeting, but we will not designate an 
unreasonably expensive location. We do not anticipate charging a fee for the franchisee meeting, butYou 
agree to pay to us a Conference Convention Fee that may cost a maximum of One Thousand Five Hundred 
Dollars ($1,500) payable whenever a conference occurs, regardless of your attendance. Additionally, you 
must pay all expenses that you and your attendees incur, including travel, lodging, meals and applicable 
wages. 

5.4 Guidance and Assistance 

We shall furnish guidance to you with respect to: